

Sarasota, FL 34237

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 27, 2023

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jan Oglesby Director of Marketing 941.366.8100 joglesby@icardmerrill.com

EIGHT ICARD MERRILL ATTORNEYS SELECTED AS 2023 FLORIDA SUPER LAWYERS

SARASOTA, FL – Icard Merrill is pleased to announce the inclusion of eight attorneys in the 2023 edition of Florida Super Lawyers® and Rising Stars. Super Lawyers, part of Thomson Reuters, is a rating service of outstanding lawyers from more than 70 practice areas who have attained a high degree of peer recognition and professional achievement.

Icard Merrill attorneys selected to the list of 2023 Super Lawyers are **Drew Clayton**, Securities Litigation; Thomas F. Icard, Jr., Construction Litigation; William W. Merrill III, Land Use & Zoning; Alyssa M. Nohren, Real Estate; and Telese L. Zuberer, Real Estate. Attorneys named to the list of 2023 Florida Rising Stars are Worth Graham, Securities Litigation; Bianca N. Manos, Family Law; and Jordan Riccardi, Estate Planning & Probate. Attorneys chosen as Rising Stars are recognized as the top up-andcoming attorneys under the age of 40.

Super Lawyers selects attorneys using a patented multiphase selection process. Peer nominations and evaluations are combined with independent research. The annual selections are made using a rigorous process, including a statewide survey of lawyers, an independent research evaluation of candidates and peer reviews by practice area. The result is a credible, comprehensive, and diverse listing of exceptional attorneys.

###

Icard Merrill is a full-service law firm based in Sarasota, Florida, delivering innovative and effective legal solutions through dedicated and caring professionals. Celebrating 70 years of legal excellence, Icard Merrill offers clients comprehensive legal experience in multiple practice areas, including business and corporate, construction, community association law, estate planning, family law, government and administrative, land use and zoning, litigation, mobile home and manufactured housing, real estate, securities arbitration and litigation, and mediation services. The cornerstone of Icard Merrill is an enduring commitment to excellence, integrity, teamwork, and the community. More information is available at <u>icardmerrill.com</u>.